

Crl. Misc. Case No. 293 of 2026

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 02 dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing the bail application under Section 482 of B.N.S.S.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the PM report had not yet placed with the CD. To enable the Ld. P.P., Malda to take appropriate instruction and place the PM report with the CD by the date fixed.

Fix **23-02-2026** for hearing.

Return the L.C.R. with a direction to produce the same along with the C.D. on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.